FORM PTO-1595 RECOF 09-1	7-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 065'- 0011 (exp. 4/94) TRW DOCKET	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼ N0. 36-0022 ▼	832319 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 100 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GERALD J. STILES	Name:TRW Inc.
YVN	Internal Address: Law Dept.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No	Bldg. E2/6072
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: One Space Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278
Execution Date:August 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<u> </u>	D. Tateritivo.(s)
09/145 359	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Counsel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:TRW Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Law Dept.	☐ Enclosed
B1dg. E2/6072	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	A radionized to be onlyinged to deposit account
Street Address: One Space Park	8. Deposit account number: 20-1515
City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278	
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:561 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Michael S. Yatsko Muh	acts. Talibu September 1, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	DATENT

RECORDED: 09/01/1998

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged, I <u>Gerald J. Stiles</u> respectively, of
El Segundo, California do hereby sell and assign to TRW Inc., One Space Park, Redondo Beach, California, an Ohio corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements inSURFACE-BASED
PASSIVE MILLIMETER-WAVE LANDING AID which has been invented by me,
as described in the application for United States Patent which I executed respectively, on
STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
on $Aua = 48,199\%$ before me Kathleen R. Tait
On August 28,199% before me, Kathleen R. Tait personally appeared Gerald J. Stiles personally known to me -or- X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KATHLEEN R. TAIT Commission # 1133066 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2001 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Kathleen R. Taut Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0751